Quick selection tool
Accessories for switch-disconnectors
and DC-switch-disconnectors
Breakers and Switches
Quick selection tool | Contents  3
Contents
4 Switch-disconnectors for door-mounting
 OT16...125FT_, 3 and 4 -pole

Screw mounting
Black IP54 OHBS1RH 1SCA105212R1001 • •
Red/yellow IP54 OHYS1RH 1SCA105295R1001 • •
Black, padlockable OHBS3RH 1SCA105237R1001 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable IP54 OHYS3RH 1SCA105328R1001 • •
Black, padlockable IP65 OHBS2RJ 1SCA105232R1001 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable IP65 OHYS2RJ 1SCA105323R1001 • •
Auxiliary contacts
Mounting Type Order number
1 NC left* OA1G01 1SCA022353R4890 • •
1 NO right* OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 • •
1 NO+ 1 NC left/right ** OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 • •
* Max 2, ** Max 2 per side
Terminal shrouds
For 3-pole
For OT16…40FT_ OTS40T3 1SCA105317R1001 • •
For OT63…80FT_ OTS63T3 1SCA022353R6750
For OT100...125FT_ OTS125T3 1SCA022379R9680
For fourth pole (single pole)
For OT16…40FT4 OTS40T1 1SCA105314R1001 •

Red/yellow, padlockable 37 OHRS12 1SCA108253R1001 • •
Black 39 OHBS3 1SCA108320R1001 • •
Red/yellow 39 OHRS3 1SCA108667R1001 • •
Black, padlockable   40 OHBS2 1SCA109089R1001
Red/yellow, padlockable 40 OHRS2 1SCA108598R1001
Selector type handles
Black IP54 OHBS1AH 1SCA102680R1001 • •
Red/yellow IP54 OHYS1AH 1SCA105290R1001 • •
Black, door lock IP54 OHBS1AH1 1SCA105210R1001 • •
Red/yellow, door lock IP54 OHYS1AH1 1SCA105291R1001 • •
Black, padlockable, door lock IP54 OHBS3AH1 1SCA105235R1001 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable, door lock IP54 OHYS3AH1 1SCA105326R1001 • •
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock IP65 OHBS2AJ 1SCA105213R1001 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock IP65 OHYS2AJ 1SCA105296R1001 • •
Pistol type handles, IP65
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 45 OHB45J6 1SCA022380R8770 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 45 OHY45J6 1SCA022380R8930 • •
Shafts
Shaft length [mm] Type Order number
For selector type handles
Shaft dia. 6 mm 85 OXS6X85 1SCA101647R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 105 OXS6X105 1SCA108043R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 120 OXS6X120 1SCA101654R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 130 OXS6X130 1SCA101655R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 160 OXS6X160 1SCA101656R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 180 OXS6X180 1SCA101659R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 250 OXS6X250 1SCA101660R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 330 OXS6X330 1SCA101661R1001 • •
For pistol type handles
Shaft dia. 6 mm 150 OXP6X150 1SCA022295R5600 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 170 OXP6X170 1SCA108224R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 265 OXP6X265 1SCA108225R1001 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 400 OXP6X400 1SCA108226R1001 • •
Quick selection tool | Switch-disconnectors  7
OT25F3 OT40F3 OT63F3 OT80F3 OT100F3 OT125F3
1SCA104857R1001 1SCA104902R1001 1SCA105332R1001 1SCA105798R1001 1SCA105004R1001 1SCA105033R1001
OT25F4N2 OT40F4N2 OT63F4N2 OT80F4N2 OT100F4N2 OT125F4N2

Switch-disconnector, 4-pole OT16F4N2
Order number 1SCA104829R1001
Number of poles 3 4
Auxiliary contacts
Mounting Type Order number
1 NC left* OA1G01 1SCA022353R4890 • •
1 NO right* OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 • •
1 NO+ 1 NC left/right ** OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 • •
* Max 2, ** Max 2 per side
Terminal shrouds
For 3-pole
For OT16…40F_ OTS40T3 1SCA105317R1001 • •
For OT63…80F_ OTS63T3 1SCA022353R6750
For OT100.125F_ OTS125T3 1SCA022379R9680
For fourth pole (single pole)
For OT16…40F4 OTS40T1 1SCA105314R1001 •
For OT63…80F4 OTS63T1 1SCA022353R6910
For OT100.125F4 OTS125T1 1SCA022379R9760
Fourth poles, for three-pole switches
Simultaneous function with main contacts
For OT16…40F3 OTPS40FPN2* 1SCA105000R1001 •
For OT63…80F3 OTPS80FP 1SCA105461R1001
For OT100…125F3 OTPS125FP 1SCA105099R1001
Protective earth
For OT16…40F3 OTPE40FP 1SCA104995R1001 •
For OT63…80F3 OTPE80FP 1SCA105448R1001
For OT100…125F3 OTPE125FP 1SCA105128R1001
* N2= On the right side of the switch
Conversion kits
6 and 8 -pole switch mechanism

1 NO+ 1 NC left/right ** OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 •
* Max 2, ** Max 2 per side
Terminal shrouds
For 3-pole
For OT16…40F_ OTS40T3 1SCA105317R1001 • •
For OT63…80F_ OTS63T3 1SCA022353R6750
For OT100.125F_ OTS125T3 1SCA022379R9680
For fourth pole (single pole)
For OT16…40F4 OTS40T1 1SCA105314R1001 •
For OT63…80F4 OTS63T1 1SCA022353R6910
For OT100.125F4 OTS125T1 1SCA022379R9760
Fourth poles, for three-pole switches
Simultaneous function with main contacts
For OT16…40F_ OTPS40FPN2* 1SCA105000R1001 •
For OT63…80F_ OTPS80FP 1SCA105461R1001
For OT100…125F_ OTPS125FP 1SCA105099R1001
Protective earth
For OT16…40F_ OTPE40FP 1SCA104995R1001 •
For OT63…80F_ OTPE80FP 1SCA105448R1001
For OT100…125F_ OTPE125FP 1SCA105128R1001
* N2= On the right side of the switch
Quick selection tool
Switch-disconnectors for DIN-rail and base
mounting OT16...125F_, 6 and 8 -pole

Switch-disconnector, 3-pole OT160EV03P
Order number 1SCA120514R1001
Switch-disconnector, 4-pole OT160EV04P
Order number 1SCA120521R1001
Number of poles 3 4
Handles
Handle length [mm] Type Order number
Direct mounted handles
Black, padlockable 65 OTV250EK 1SCA022763R2700 • •
Red-yellow, padlockable 65 OTVY250EK 1SCA022772R7910 • •
Black, padlockable 95 OTV400EK 1SCA022763R2960
Red-yellow, padlockable 95 OTVY400EK 1SCA022772R7830
Black, padlockable 125 OTV800EK 1SCA022804R6340
Red-yellow, padlockable 125 OTVY800EK 1SCA022810R2780
Pistol type handles, IP65
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 65 OHB65J6 1SCA022380R9660 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 65 OHY65J6 1SCA022380R9820 • •
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 80 OHB80J6 1SCA022381R0240 • •
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 80 OHY80J6 1SCA022381R0410 • •
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 95 OHB95J12 1SCA022381R0830
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 95 OHY95J12 1SCA022381R1050
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 125 OHB125J12 1SCA022381R1560
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 125 OHY125J12 1SCA022381R1720
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 145 OHB145J12 1SCA022381R2110
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 145 OHY145J12 1SCA022381R2370
Shafts
Shaft length [mm] Type Order number
For pistol type handles
Shaft dia. 6 mm 130 OXP6X130 1SCA022057R0570 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 150 OXP6X150 1SCA022295R5600 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 161 OXP6X161 1SCA022067R1760 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 210 OXP6X210 1SCA022295R6080 • •
Shaft dia. 6 mm 290 OXP6X290 1SCA022042R6370 • •
Shaft dia. 12 mm 166 OXP12X166 1SCA022325R7100
Shaft dia. 12 mm 185 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710
Shaft dia. 12 mm 250 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980
Shaft dia. 12 mm 280 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140
Shaft dia. 12 mm 325 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810
Shaft dia. 12 mm 395 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990
Shaft dia. 12 mm 465 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020
Shaft dia. 12 mm 535 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110
Quick selection tool | Switch-disconnectors  15
OT200E03P OT250E03P OT315E03P OT400E03P OT630E03P OT800E03P
1SCA022712R0800 1SCA022710R0100 1SCA022718R8510 1SCA022718R8780 1SCA022718R8940 1SCA022718R9410
OT200E04P OT250E04P OT315E04P OT400E04P OT630E04P OT800E04P

Switch-disconnector, 4-pole OT160EV04P
Order number 1SCA120521R1001
Number of poles 3 4
Auxiliary contacts
Type Order number
1 NC OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410 • •
1 NO OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 • •
Module for auxiliary contacts OEA28 1SCA022714R8810 • •
Terminal shrouds
Description Type Order number
For single pole
OT160EV…250 Long type OTS250G1L/3 1SCA022731R8150 •
OT160EV…250 Short type OTS250G1S/3 1SCA022731R8310 •
OT160EV…250 Long type OTS250G1L/4 1SCA022731R8230 •
OT160EV…250 Short type OTS250G1S/4 1SCA022731R8400 •
OT315…400 Long type OTS400G1L/3 1SCA022736R8840
OT315…400 Short type OTS400G1S/3 1SCA022736R9060
OT315…400 Long type OTS400G1L/4 1SCA022736R9490
OT315…400 Short type OTS400G1S/4 1SCA022736R9650
OT630…800 Long type OTS800G1L/3 1SCA022776R7890
OT630…800 Short type OTS800G1S/3 1SCA022776R8190
OT630…800 Long type OTS800G1L/4 1SCA022776R7970
OT630…800 Short type OTS800G1S/4 1SCA022776R8270
Fourth poles, for three-pole switches
Simultaneous function with main contacts
For OT160EV…250 OTZ250E 1SCA022735R9420 •
For OT315…400 OTZ400E 1SCA022749R1960

Quick selection tool
Switch-disconnectors for base mounting
OT1000…2500 and OETL3150,
3 and 4 -pole
Switch-disconnector, 3-pole
Order number
Switch-disconnector, 4-pole
Order number
Number of poles
Handles
Handle length [mm] Type Order number
Direct mounted handles
Black, padlockable 274 OTV1000EK 1SCA106608R1001
Black, padlockable 2x200 OTV100EPK 1SCA121085R1001
Pistol type handles, IP65
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 274 OHB274J12 1SCA115920R1001
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 274 OHY274J12 1SCA115919R1001
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 330 OHB330J12 1SCA115922R1001
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 330 OHY330J12 1SCA115921R1001
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 2x150 OHB150J12P 1SCA022865R9430
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 2x150 OHY150J12P 1SCA101586R1001
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 2x200 OHB200J12P 1SCA022865R9510
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 2x200 OHY200J12P 1SCA101587R1001
Black, padlockable, releasable door lock 275 OHB275J12 1SCA022381R2960
Red/yellow, padlockable, releasable door lock 275 OHY275J12 1SCA022381R3180
Shafts
Shaft length [mm] Type Order number
For pistol type handles
Shaft dia. 12 mm 250 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980